and 

WHEREAS, the parties agree to adhere to the terms and conditions of this Agreement;  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. SCOPE OF AGREEMENT 

The RDA hereby contributes One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) (the 
“Funds”) to NeighborWorks. In exchange for receipt of the Funds, NeighborWorks agrees to 
the following uses and limitations of uses for the Funds: 

A. Funds shall be expended to assist qualifying low-to-moderate income Murray City 
employee households with down payment assistance in order to support